UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE TO

TENDER OFFER STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 14(D)(L) OR 13(E)(L) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

(Amendment No. 5)

COGENT, INC.

(Name of Subject Company (Issuer))

3M COMPANY VENTURA ACQUISITION CORPORATION

(Name of Filing Persons (Offerors))

Common Stock, \$0.001 Par Value Per Share

(Title of Class of Securities)

19239Y 108

(CUSIP Number of Class of Securities)

Gregg M. Larson
Deputy General Counsel and Secretary
3M Company
3M Center
St. Paul, Minnesota 55133
(651) 733-2204

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications on Behalf of Filing Persons)

Copies to: Christopher E. Austin Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP One Liberty Plaza New York, New York 10006 (212) 225-2000

Amount of Filing Fee**

\$67,776.50

CALCULATION OF FILING FEE

Transaction Valuation*

\$ 950,582,062.50

*	Estimated solely for purposes of calculating the filing fee pursuant to Rule 0-1l(d) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"). The Transaction Valuation was calculated on the basis of (a) 90,531,625 shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, of Cogent, Inc. (the "Shares"), the estimated maximum number of Common Shares that may be acquired in this tender offer (representing as of August 27, 2010 (i) 88,389,700 Common Shares issued and outstanding, (ii) 1,144,226 Common Shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options and (iii) 997,699 Common Shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding restricted stock units), multiplied by (b) the offer price of \$10.50 per Common Share.					
**	The filing fee, calculated in accordance with Rule 0-11 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, and Fee Rate Advisory #4 for fiscal year 2010, issued December 17, 2009, by multiplying the transaction value by 0.00007130.					
	X	Check the box if any part of the fee is offset as provided by Rule 0-11(a)(2) and identify the filing with which the offsetting fee was previously paid. Identify the previous filing by registration statement number, or the Form or Schedule and the date of its filing.				
	ount Previously Paid: \$67,776.50 m or Registration No.: Schedule TO		Filing Party: 3M Company, Ventura Acquisition Corporation Date Filed: September 10, 2010			
		Check the box if the filing relates solely to preliminary communications r	nade before the commencement of a tender offer.			
Chec	k the ap	propriate boxes below to designate any transactions to which the statemen third-party tender offer subject to Rule 14d-1.	t relates:			
		issuer tender offer subject to Rule 13e-4.				
		going-private transaction subject to Rule 13e-3.				
	X	amendment to Schedule 13D under Rule 13d-2.				
Chec	k the fo	ollowing box if the filing is a final amendment reporting the results of the te	ender offer: □			

CUSIP No. 19239Y 10 8

1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS 3M COMPANY			
2	СНЕСК Т	THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP		(a) ⊠ (b) □
3	SEC USE	ONLY		.,
4	SOURCE OO	OF FUNDS		
5	CHECK II N/A	F DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) or 2(e)		
6	CITIZENS DELAW	SHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION VARE		
NUMBER C SHARES	D F 7	SOLE VOTING POWER 0		
BENEFICIAL OWNED BY	×	SHARED VOTING POWER 46,381,779		
EACH REPORTIN PERSON WI		SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 0		
TEREOT WI	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 46,381,779		
11	11 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 46,381,779			
12	CHECK II	F THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
13	PERCENT 52.4%	Γ OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 11		
14	TYPE OF CO	REPORTING PERSON		
* The calculation	n is based on	n 88,536,001 shares of Cogent common stock outstanding as of October 7, 2010, which figure is based on information pr	ovided by Coge	nt.
CUSIP No. 1923	39Y 10 8		13D	
1		OF REPORTING PERSONS IRA ACQUISITION CORPORATION		
2	СНЕСК Т	HE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP		(a) ⊠ (b) □
3	SEC USE	ONLY		
4	SOURCE OO	OF FUNDS		
5	CHECK II	F DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) or 2(e)		
6	CITIZENS DELAW	SHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION VARE		

NUMBER OF SOLE VOTING POWER SHARES BENEFICIALLY SHARED VOTING POWER OWNED BY

46,381,779 **EACH**

REPORTING SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER PERSON WITH

> SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 10 46,381,779

- 11 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 46 381 779
- CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES 12
- 13 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 11 52.4%*
- TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON 14

3

This Amendment No. 5 ("Amendment No. 5") amends and supplements the Tender Offer Statement on Schedule TO (as amended, the 'Schedule TO') originally filed on September 10, 2010, as amended and supplemented prior to the date hereof, by Ventura Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser") and a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M Company, a Delaware corporation ("3M"), to purchase all outstanding shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 (the 'Shares'), of Cogent, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Cogent"), at a price of \$10.50 per share, net to the seller in cash, without interest thereon and less any required withholding taxes, upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Offer to Purchase dated September 10, 2010 (the "Offer to Purchase"), which is annexed to and filed with the Schedule TO as Exhibit (a)(1)(A), and in the related Letter of Transmittal and Notice of Guaranteed Delivery, which are annexed to and filed with the Schedule TO as Exhibits (a)(1)(B) and (a)(1)(C), respectively, which, together with any amendments or supplements thereto, collectively constitute the "Offer."

All capitalized terms used in this Amendment No. 5 without definition have the meanings ascribed to them in the Schedule TO.

The information in the Offer to Purchase and related Letter of Transmittal is incorporated into this Amendment No. 5 by reference to all of the applicable items in the Schedule TO, except that such information is hereby amended and supplemented to the extent provided herein.

Items 1, 4, 8 and 11.

Items 1, 4, 8 and 11 of the Schedule TO are hereby amended and supplemented by adding the following text thereto:

The Offer expired at 12:00 midnight, New York City time, on Thursday, October 7, 2010. The Depositary for the Offer has advised 3M and Purchaser that, as of such time, an aggregate of approximately 46.4 million Shares (not including Shares tendered by notice of guaranteed delivery, which Shares may be validly tendered until Wednesday, October 13, 2010) were validly tendered into, and not withdrawn from, the Offer, representing approximately 52% of the outstanding Shares calculated on a fully diluted basis. Purchaser has accepted for payment all Shares that were validly tendered and not withdrawn, and payment will be made promptly, in accordance with the terms

On October 8, 2010, 3M and Purchaser commenced a subsequent offering period for all remaining untendered Shares. The subsequent offering period will expire at 12:00 midnight, New York City time, on October 22, 2010, unless extended. Any such extension will be followed by a public announcement no later than 9:00 a.m., New York City time, on the next business day after the subsequent offering period was scheduled to expire.

The same \$10.50 per Share price, net to the seller in cash, without interest thereon and less any required withholding taxes, offered in the initial offering period of the Offer will be paid during the subsequent offering period. Purchaser will immediately accept for payment all Shares validly tendered during this subsequent offering period, and payment will be made promptly after acceptance in accordance with the terms of the Offer. Procedures for tendering Shares during the subsequent offering period are the same as during the initial offering period with two exceptions: (1) Shares cannot be delivered by the guaranteed delivery procedure, and (2) pursuant to Rule 14d-7(a)(2) promulgated under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, Shares tendered during the subsequent offering period may not be withdrawn. Shares validly tendered during the initial offering period of the Offer may not be withdrawn during the subsequent offering period.

The full text of the press release issued by 3M regarding the expiration of the Offer and the announcement of the subsequent offering period is filed as Exhibit (a)(5)(I) hereto and is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 11 of the Schedule TO is hereby further amended and supplemented by deleting the third sentence of the third paragraph under "Pending Litigation" and replacing it with the following:

The plaintiff in the suit filed in United States District Court for the Central District of California moved for expedited proceedings, and on October 7, 2010, the court denied plaintiff's motion.

Item 12. Exhibits.

Item 12 of the Schedule TO is hereby amended and supplemented by adding the following text thereto:

Press Release issued by 3M Company on October 8, 2010 (a)(5)(I)

^{*} The calculation is based on 88,536,001 shares of Cogent common stock outstanding as of October 7, 2010, which figure is based on information provided by Cogent.

SIGNATURE

After due inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Schedule TO is true, complete and correct.

Dated: October 8, 2010

3M COMPANY

By: /s/ Gregg M. Larson

Name: Gregg M. Larson

Title: Deputy General Counsel and Secretary

VENTURA ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By: /s/ Michael P. Delkoski

Name: Michael P. Delkoski Title: President and Director

5

EXHIBIT INDEX

	EARIBIT INDEA
(a)(1)(A)	Offer to Purchase, dated September 10, 2010 *†
(a)(1)(B)	Form of Letter of Transmittal (including Guidelines for Certification of Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) on Substitute Form W-9) *†
(a)(1)(C)	Form of Notice of Guaranteed Delivery *†
(a)(1)(D)	Form of Letter to Brokers, Dealers, Commercial Banks, Trust Companies and Other Nominees *†
(a)(1)(E)	Form of Letter to Clients for Use by Brokers, Dealers, Commercial Banks, Trust Companies and Other Nominees *†
(a)(5)(A)	Press Release issued by 3M Company on August 30, 2010 (1)
(a)(5)(B)	3M Company Presentation to Cogent, Inc. Employees, dated August 30, 2010 (2)
(a)(5)(C)	3M Company Presentation to Cogent, Inc. Employees, dated August 30, 2010 (3)
(a)(5)(D)	3M Company Presentation for Morgan Stanley Global Industrials Conference, dated August 31, 2010 (4)
(a)(5)(E)	3M Company Presentation Transcript for Morgan Stanley Global Industrials Conference, dated August 31, 2010 (5)
(a)(5)(F)	Form of summary advertisement, published September 10, 2010 in <i>The Wall Street Journal</i> *†
(a)(5)(G)	Form of Press Release issued by 3M Company on September 10, 2010 †
(a)(5)(H)	Opinion of the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware issued on October 5, 2010 †
(a)(5)(I)	Form of Press Release issued by 3M Company on October 8, 2010
(b)	Not applicable
(c)	Not applicable
(d)(1)	Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 29, 2010, by and among Ventura Acquisition Corporation, 3M Company and Cogent, Inc. (6)
(d)(2)	Tender and Voting Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2010, by and among Ventura Acquisition Corporation, 3M Company and certain stockholders of Cogent, Inc. (7)
(d)(3)	Confidentiality Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2008, by and between 3M Company and Cogent, Inc., as amended as of May 31, 2010
(e)	Not applicable
(f)	Not applicable
(g)	Not applicable
(h)	Not applicable
*	Included in mailing to stockholders Previously filed
(1) (2) (3)	Incorporated by reference to Exhibit 99.1 to the Form 8-K filed by 3M Company on August 30, 2010 Incorporated by reference to Exhibit 99.1 to the Schedule TO-C filed by 3M Company on August 30, 2010 Incorporated by reference to Exhibit 99.2 to the Schedule TO-C filed by 3M Company on August 30, 2010

(4)	Incorporated by reference to Exhibit 99.1 to the Schedule TO-C filed by 3M Company on August 31, 2010
(5)	Incorporated by reference to Exhibit 99.2 to the Schedule TO-C filed by 3M Company on August 31, 2010
(6)	Incorporated by reference to Exhibit 2.1 to the Form 8-K filed by Cogent, Inc. on August 31, 2010

(7) Incorporated by reference to Exhibit 10.1 to the Form 8-K/A filed by Cogent, Inc. on September 3, 2010

3M Completes Tender Offer for Cogent, Inc. and Commences Subsequent Offering Period

ST. PAUL, Minn., — October 8, 2010 — 3M (NYSE:MMM) today announced that its direct wholly-owned subsidiary, Ventura Acquisition Corporation, has completed its cash tender offer for Cogent, Inc. (NASDAQ:COGT).

The tender offer for all of the outstanding shares of Cogent expired at 12:00 midnight, New York City time, on October 7, 2010. As of that time, the depositary for the offer advised that approximately 46.4 million shares, representing approximately 52 percent of Cogent's outstanding shares calculated on a fully diluted basis, were validly tendered and not withdrawn in the offer. Ventura Acquisition Corporation has accepted for payment all validly tendered shares.

Ventura Acquisition Corporation will provide a subsequent offering period, which will expire at 12:00 midnight, New York City time, on October 22, 2010, unless the subsequent offering period is further extended. During this subsequent offering period, Cogent stockholders who did not previously tender their shares of common stock in the offer may do so and will promptly receive the same \$10.50 per share as was paid during the initial offering period.

Additional Information

This announcement and the description contained herein is neither an offer to purchase nor a solicitation of an offer to sell shares of Cogent, Inc. 3M and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Ventura Acquisition Corporation, have filed a Tender Offer Statement on Schedule TO containing an offer to purchase, forms of letters of transmittal and other documents relating to the tender offer and Cogent, Inc. has filed a Solicitation/Recommendation Statement on Schedule 14D-9 with respect to the tender offer. 3M, Ventura Acquisition Corporation and Cogent, Inc. have mailed these documents to the stockholders of Cogent, Inc. These documents contain important information about the tender offer and stockholders of Cogent, Inc. are urged to read them carefully. Copies of these documents and other documents filed by Cogent, Inc., 3M or Ventura Acquisition Corporation are available for free on the website maintained by the SEC at www.sec.gov. In addition, a free copy of these documents may also be obtained from the information agent, Georgeson Inc., 199 Water Street, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10038, by calling toll free (866) 647-8872 or, for bankers and brokers, (212) 440-9800.

Forward-looking statements

This news release contains forward-looking information about 3M's financial results and estimates and business prospects that involve substantial risks and uncertainties. You can identify these statements by the use of words such as "anticipate," "estimate," "expect," "project," "intend," "plan," "believe," "will," "target," "forecast" and other words and terms of similar meaning in connection with any discussion of future operating or financial performance or business plans or prospects. Among the factors that could cause actual results to differ materially are the following: (1) worldwide economic and capital markets conditions; (2) the Company's credit ratings and its cost of capital; (3) competitive conditions and customer preferences; (4) foreign currency exchange

1

rates and fluctuations in those rates; (5) the timing and acceptance of new product offerings; (6) the availability and cost of purchased components, compounds, raw materials and energy (including oil and natural gas and their derivatives) due to shortages, increased demand or supply interruptions (including those caused by natural and other disasters and other events); (7) the impact of acquisitions, strategic alliances, divestitures, and other unusual events resulting from portfolio management actions and other evolving business strategies, and possible organizational restructuring; (8) generating fewer productivity improvements than estimated; and (9) legal proceedings, including significant developments that could occur in the legal and regulatory proceedings described in the company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2009 and its subsequent Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q (the "Reports"). Changes in such assumptions or factors could produce significantly different results. A further description of these factors is located in the Reports under "Risk Factors" in Part I, Item 1A (Annual Report) and in Part II, Item 1A (Quarterly Report). The information contained in this news release is as of the date indicated. The company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements contained in this news release as a result of new information or future events or developments.

About Cogent Inc.

Cogent Inc. is a global biometric identification solutions provider to governments, law enforcement agencies, and commercial enterprises. Cogent Inc. provides the highest quality identification systems, products and services with leading technology, accuracy and speed. Cogent Inc.'s Automated Fingerprint/Palmprint Identification Systems, or AFIS, enable customers to capture fingerprint and palm print images electronically, encode prints into searchable files, and accurately compare a set of fingerprints/palm prints to a database containing potentially millions of prints in seconds. For more information, please visit www.cogentsystems.com.

About 3M

A recognized leader in research and development, 3M produces thousands of innovative products for dozens of diverse markets. 3M's core strength is applying its more than 40 distinct technology platforms — often in combination — to a wide array of customer needs. With \$23 billion in sales, 3M employs 75,000 people worldwide and has operations in more than 65 countries. For more information, visit www.3M.com, or follow @3MNews on Twitter.

- 30 -

3M

Media Contacts:

Donna Fleming Runyon, 651-736-7646 or Stephen Sanchez, 651-737-5967

Investor Contacts:

Matt Ginter, 651-733-8206 or

2

Bruce Jermeland, 651-733-1807